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Protokoll

5th Open European Cup 2022

Nordhausen 10./11.09.2022

SACHSEN




Results Sth European Cup in Unterwater Orienteering

Organizer Verband Deutscher Sporttaucher e.V.

Executer Tauchsportklub Dresden-Nord e.V.

Date 10./11.09.2022

Location Tauchersee Nordhausen

Watertemp. 18°C Depth 4-12m

Visibility 2m

Competition Judges

Chief Competition Judge Andreas Ludwig GREI

Head of Organisation Markus Laube TDN

Pre-Start Jana Langin SSVF

Starter Frank Schitze TDN

Time-Keepers Monika Schitze TDN Silke Hasse HAV
Andreas Schnell HAV Neidhard Schuldt SGO

Head of Competition Office  Anke Hein TDN Markus Laube TDN

Boat-Team Marion Holz TDM Tino Beier WER
Christoph Klingohr TDN Beatrice Steiniger SGSJ
Susann Lieber TDN Oliver Grothe NDH
Ulrich Stephan TDN Dirk Preuf3 TCD

Compressor Martina Radtke NDH Frank Balke NDH

Catering Julia Stephan TDN Gisela Stephan  TDN

Local Organization & Support Raymond Schiitt ~ NDH

Abbreviations
Wrong Turn (german: falsche Wende) fw
Limit Time (german: Limitzeit) LZ
Disqualification Disqu
Breaking the surface with body or equipment KAOW
(german: Korper- od. Ausristungsteil Gber Wasser)
Surfaced (german: aufgetaucht) aufg
_ ooy /
Anke tan. y
Anke Hein Andreas Ludwig

Head of Competition Office Chief Competition Judge



Clubs

ADC
AKL
GREI
HAV
NDH
NTU
SGO
SGSJ
SSVF
TCD
TCR
TDM
TDN
WER

Amphora Diving Club
Aqua klub Liberec
TC Chemie Greiz
SG Havel

TC Neptun Nordhausen
NTU(KhPI) Ukraine
SG Ostsee

SG Saale Jena

SSV Freiburg

TC Delitzsch

TSC Rostock 1957
TC Dresden-Mitte
TSK Dresden-Nord
UC-60 Werdau



List of participants

Name

Katinka Hathazi
Jakub Némecek
Jifi Petrzilka
Barbora Svobodova
Radka Némeckova
Kristyna Janou$kova
Mario Kbéhler
Pascal Hahnemann
Anton Mykhailov
Maksym Kotov
Mariia Kuzmina
Oleksandr Zolotov
Jessica Baier
Theresa Kéhn
Johanna Kéhn
Claudia Kéhn

Cora Wolfsperger
Marek Preul3

Heike Preu3

Daniel Sonnekalb
Wilfried Krause
Tessa Wolff
Johannes Béhme
Silke Redlich
Sybille Beier
Hans-Ullrich Redlich

Club
ADC
AKL1
AKL1
AKL2
AKL2
AKL2
GRZ
GRZ
NTU
NTU
NTU
NTU
SSVFH1
SSVF1
SSVFH1
SSVF1
SSVF2
TCD
TCD
TCD
TCD
TCR
TCR
WER
WER
WER

Birth
1977
1984
1991
2001
1994
1998
1962
2002
1987
1987
1986
1974
2000
2000
1998
1966
2006
2005
1968
1972
1990
2001
1987
1961
1970
1960

)
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5/12 Results 5 Point course Women

Order Name Club Birth P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Points
1 Katinka Hathazi ADC 1977 0:49 1:47 3:.00 4:33 6:32 2212
2 Barbora Svobodova AKL 2001 0:46 1:46 3:15 4:52 7:06 2082
3 Kristyna Janouskova AKL 1998 0:43 222 343 5:15 7:27 2019
4 Mariia Kuzmina NTU 1986 0:49 | 2:.03 3:29 | 5:14 7:39 1983
5 Johanna Koéhn SSVF 1998 0:56 2:09 3:34 5:30 7:59 1923
6 Theresa Kéhn SSVF 2000 0:51 2:00 4:04 553 8:19 | 18725
7 Radka Némeckova AKL 1994 1:.05  2:22  4:.05 6:17 9:19 1732
8 Heike Preuf3 TCD 1968 0:59 256 4:37 6:38 943 1684
9 Silke Redlich WER 1961 1:19 | 3:13 | 5:29  8:39 12:26 1474
10  Tessa Wolff TCR 2001 0:55 2:10 3:39 531 LZ 950
11 Sybille Beier WER 1970 1:30 | 3:20 | 5:30 | 757 LZ 950
12  Jessica Baier SSVF 2000 1:35 | aufg 100




6/12 Results 5 Point course Men

Order Name Club Birth P1 P2 P3 P4 P5 Points
1 Jakub Némecek AKL 1984 0:45 1:40 251  4:12 | 6:11 2296
2 Wilfried Krause TCD 1990 0:42 | 1:49 3:02  4:26 6:26 2236
3 Oleksandr Zolotov NTU 1974 0:53  2:.02  3:31 552 8:22 1865
4 Johannes B6hme TCR 1987 0:49 | 2:.00 3:24 5:23 10:10 1635
5 Mario Koéhler GRZ 1962 1:13 | 241 | 441 | 7:18 | 10:33 1600,5
6 Marek Preul3 TCD 2005 0:54 2:08 3:30 7:00 |11:57 1503
7 Maksym Kotov NTU 1987 0:45  1:44  3:08 | 4:33 | aufg 950
8 Jifi Petrzilka AKL 1991 1:16 | 2:25 | 4:00 6:50 aufg 950
9 Hans-Ullrich Redlich | WER 1960 1:07 | 2:39  5:46 Kaiw 600
10 Daniel Sonnekalb TCD 1972 0:47 147 LZ 300
11 Anton Mykhailov NTU 1987 048 148 LZ 300
12 Pascal Hahnemann | GRZ 2002 1:.07 LZ 100
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Results Star course Women

Order Name Club Birth W1 P1 w2 P2 W3 P3 W4 P4 W5 P5 Points
1 Katinka Hathazi ADC 1977 042 1:13 144 2:46  3:18  3:51 | 4:31  5:05 5:50 6:40 2255
2 Kristyna Janouskova | AKL 1998 0:37 1:09 143 2:34 | 3:10  3:52 4:28 5:08 5:47 6:57 2187
3 Barbora Svobodova AKL 2001 045 1:16 | 1145 2:37 3:18 3:53 | 4:37 | 5:11 6:01 6:58 2183
4 Mariia Kuzmina NTU 1986 0:46 1:16 152  2:34 3:21 3:54  4:40 | 5:19 |6:10 7:13 2136
5 Johanna Koéhn SSVF 1998 048 1:23 2:02 3:05 | 3:52  4:33 | 5:31  6:31 7:35 8:40 1895
6 Heike Preuf3 TCD 1968 056 1:34 2:18 | 3:10 | 4:.04 4:53 546 6:30 7:31 8:47 18775
7 Tessa Wolff TCR 2001 1:12 | 1:47 | 2.27 4:28 5:12 558 6:56 | 7:36 8:40 9:40 1765
8 Sybille Beier WER 1970 1:11 2:01 2:59 | 4:14 | 5:13 6:15 7:28 8:21 1 9:38/11:13 1622
9 Radka Némeckova AKL 1994 053 1:30 2:13 | 5:01 | 543 6:37 7:35 8:58 9:57|11:33 1602
10 Silke Redlich WER 1961 1:14 2:09 3:26 4:19 | 535 LZ 625
11 Theresa Kéhn SSVF 2000 1:01 LZ 75

Jessica Baier SSVF 2000 fW
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Results Star course Men

Order Name Club Birth | W1 P1 w2 P2 W3 P3 W4 P4 W5 P5 Points
1 Jakub Némecek AKL 1984 0:38  1:09 | 1:38 2:11 245 3:12 3:48 | 4:16 453 543 2500
2 Wilfried Krause TCD 1990 0:40 1:07 1:40 | 2:13 | 2:50 | 3:24 4:11 | 442 5:27 6:15 2355
3 Maksym Kotov NTU 1987 0:38  1:.05| 1:38 2:19 2:52  3:25 4:08 | 443 525 6:33 2283
4 Daniel Sonnekalb TCD 1972 0:43 1:12 1:46 | 2:.22 | 3:03 3:50  4:30 5:04 549 6:41 2251
5 Anton Mykhailov NTU 1987 0:44 1:12 | 1:48 2:29 3:09 345 4:38 | 543 6:32 | 7:26 2097
6 Oleksandr Zolotov NTU 1974 0:47 1:21 159 | 2:.40 | 3:26 3:59 | 4:44 559 6:45 7:51 2022
7 Marek Preul3 TCD 2005 0:48 | 1:21 | 1:56 | 2:37  3:28 4:02 451 525| 6:14 | 7:52 2019
8 Johannes B6hme TCD 1987 0:51  1:24 2:02 | 2249 | 3:38 | 4:13 5:13 | 6:147 7:47 853 1862,5
9 Pascal Hahnemann GRZ 2002| 1:05 | 1:49 2:46 3:47 4:47 | 6:01 | 7.07 8:02 9:.07 10:23 1690,5
10 | Jifi Petrzilka AKL 1991 048  1:23 | 2:04 6:45 | 7:34 8:17 | 9:09 9:51 11:.06 12:29 1546
11 Mario Kéhler GRZ 1962 1:.03 1:44 | 2145 | 4117 | 528 | LZ 625

Hans-Ullrich Redlich | WER 1960 fW




9/12 Results Team Competition Women
A1l A2 B C D
Order Club |Name Comp. time| Comp. time| Comp. time| Comp. time |Comp. time| Comp. Finish | Deviation Points

1 AKL Radka Némeckova, 2 145 1] 1:51 3/ 4:55 3 7:23 2/8:46 2 914 31 ]2180,100
Kristyna Janouskova,
Barbora Svobodovéa

2 SSVF Jessica Baier, 1] 2:00 2/ 1:46 2| 3:45 Lz 950,000
Theresa Kohn,
Johanna Kéhn,
Claudia Kbéhn
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Results Team Competition Men

Order

Club

Name

A1
Comp.

time

A2
Comp.

time

B
Comp.

time

C
Comp.

time

D
Comp.

time

Comp.

Finish

Deviation

Points

TCD

Marek Preuf3,
Heike Preul,
Daniel Sonnekalb,
Wilfried Krause

1:44

4:28

4

6:31

4

9:11

4

9:46

10:22

1

6356,000

NTU

Anton Mykhailov,
Maksym Kotov,
Mariia Kuzmina,
Oleksandr Zolotov

1:38

1:40

6:29

8:42

9:10

9:42

2995,800

WER

Silke Redlich,
Sybille Beier,
Hans-Ullrich Redlich

3:10

2:59

6:43

fW

950,000

GRZ

Pascal Hahnemann,
Mario Kéhler

3:44

6:04

fw

800,000




1/12 Results Combination Women

Order Name Club |Birth 5 Point course Star course |Combination
1 Katinka Hathazi ADC 1977 2212 2255 4467
2 Barbora Svobodova AKL 2001 2082 2183 4265
3 Kristyna Janouskovd |AKL 1998 2019 2187 4206
4 Mariia Kuzmina NTU 1986 1983 2136 4119
5 Johanna Koéhn SSVF 1998 1923 1895 3818
6 Heike PreuB3 TCD 1968 1684 1877,5 3561,5
7 Radka Némeckova |AKL 1994 1732 1602 3334
8 Tessa Wolff TCR 2001 950 1765 2715
9 Sybille Beier WER 1970 950 1622 2572
10 |Silke Redlich WER 1961 1474 625 2099
11 |Theresa Kohn SSVF 2000 1872,5 75 1947.,5
12 Jessica Baier SSVF 2000 100 100




12/12 Results Combination Men

Order |Name Club |Birth 5 Point course Star course Combination
1 Jakub Némecek AKL 1984 2296 2500 4796
2 Wilfried Krause TCD 1990 2236 2355 4591
3 Oleksandr Zolotov |NTU 1974 1865 2022 3887
4 Marek Preuf3 TCD 2005 1503 2019 3522
5 Johannes Bohme | TCR 1987 1635 1862,5 3497,5
6 Maksym Kotov NTU 1987 950 2283 3233
7 Daniel Sonnekalb | TCD 1972 300 2251 2551
8 Jifi Petrzilka AKL 1991 950 1546 2496
9 Anton Mykhailov NTU 1987 300 2097 2397
10 Mario Kéhler GRZ 1962 1600,5 625 2225,5
11 Pascal Hahnemann GRZ 2002 100 1690,5 1790,5
12 Hans-Ullrich Redlich WER 1960 600 600
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5-Point-Course//

Star Course//

5-Punkte Kurs
St-P1| 109,8° 81,6m
P1-P2 28,1° 99,3 m
P2-P3 280,4° 124,5m
P3-P4 350,5° 149,00 m
P4-P5 181,9° 203,8 m
Team//
MTU
S1-A1 339,6° 1494 m
S2-A1 327,5° 149,4m
A1-B| 333,0° 150,3 m
S3-A2 318,1° 1454 m
S4-A2 302,9° 146,9m
A2-B| 313,5° 1519 m
B-W, 138,3° 173,0m
Wy-Ws |  187,3° 33,3 m
Ws-Z 137,7° 442 m

Stern-Kurs
St-W1 29,0° 65,0m
W1-P1| 303,4° 51,1m
P1-W2 55,1° 51,1m
Wa-P2 14,8° 62,0m
P2-W3| 155,6° 58,56 m
W3-P3| 130,1° 552m
P3-W4| 199,3° 57,7m
W4-P4| 151,6° 552m
P4-W5 | 270,9° 54,2m
W5-P5| 153,0° 93,2m




